TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS Page No.
Declaration it
Certificate il
Acknowledgements v
CHAPTER |  INTRODUCTION 1-16
Background of the Study R 1
Structure of Industry 3
Rationale of the Study 7
Statement of the Problem 8
Objectives of the Study 9
Limitations of the Study 10
Chapter Scheme of the Study 11
References 13
CHAPTER I REVIEW  OF RELATED  LITERATURE AND 17- 58
RESEARCHES
Crntique of Pnor Studies 52
References 55
CHAPTER Il CONCEPTUAL AND CONTEXTUAL ANALYSIS OF THE 59-114
THEORY OF WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
Introduction 59
Concepts of Working Capital 60
Importance of Working Capital 62
Rationale of Working Capital Management 64
Structure of Working Capital 65
Inventory 65
Receivables 66
Cash and Short-Term Investments or Marketable Secunties 68
Financing of Working Capital 68

vi




CONTENTS

Page No.

Determinants of Working Capital Needs
Control of Working Capital
Inventory Control
Receivables Control
Cash Control
Definitions
Reference
CHAPTER IV METHODOLOGY OF THE PRESENT STUDY
Introduction
Constitution of the Sample
The Time Frame of Study
Sources of Data and Data Coliection
Sample of the Study
Methods of Analysis and Statistical Techniques used in the Present Stu
Ratio Analysis of Working Capital
Specific Ratios Followed in the Study
- Inventory
- Receivables
- Cash
- Working Capital Finance
- Working Capital Management
- Techniques of Analysis
L]
References

CHAPTER V  ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF THE DATA

Section 1 Inventory Management
Adequacy ot lnventory

Total Inventories to Total Current Assets
Inventory Turnover Ratio (Based on Cost of Goods Sold)

inventory Tumover Ratio (Based on Sales)

73

78

83

98

103
107
111

115-131
115
115
117
121
122
122
123
124
124
125
125
126
126
126
129
132-438

132-199
134

139

143

149

vii




CONTENTS

Page No.

Structure of Inventory
Raw Matenals
Semi Finished Goods
Finished Goods
Stores and Spares
Section 2 Receivablie Management
Size of Recewvables
Total Recelvables to Total Current Assets
Composttion of Receivables
Size of Total Debtors and its Percentage to Total Receivables
Composition of Total Debtors
Size of Debtors Exceeding Six Months and its Percentage to Total Debt
Size of Debtors Less Than Six Months and its Percentage to Total Debt
Size of Loans And Advances and its Percentage to Total Recevables
Other Receiwvables and its Percentage to Total Receivables
Accounts Recelvable to Total Sales Ratio
Debtors Tumover Ratio
Average Debt Coliection Penod
Bad Debts to Total Sales
Bad Debts to Total Debtors
Section 3 Management of Cash
Size of Cash Balance
Ratio of Cash to Current Assets
Current Ratio
Quick Ratto
Ratio of Cash to Current Liabilities
Ratio of Cash {o Sales

Ratio of Cash in Terms of days’ Operational Requirement for Cash

153
156
168
180
191
200-245
206
210
214
214
218
218
221
224
227
230
233
236
240
242
246-315
248
253
259
264
267

271

274

viii




CONTENTS

Page No.

Cash Flow Analysis
Cash Flow Analysis of Individual Uruts
Net Cash Flow to Current Liabilities
Coverage of Current Liabilities Ratio
Section 4 Working Finance
Size of Working Finance
Growth of Working Finance
Working Finance in Terms of Months’ Cost of Production
Working Finance in Terms of Months’ Sales
Fx;nds Flow Statement
Working Capital Gap Other Than Short-Term Bank Borrowings

Reasonable Level of Total Current Assets as per Tandon Commitice
Norms

Computation of Maximum Permissible Bank Finance as per Tandon
Committee Norms Based on Actual Current Assets

Maximum Permmissible Bank Finance Based on Reasonable Level of
Current Assets as per Tandon Committee norms

Sources of Working Finance
Percentage of short Term Bank Borrowings to Working Finance
Percentage of funds from opeRation to Working Finance
Percentage of long-Term funds to Working Finance

Ratio of Current Liabilties to Total Assets

Average Debt Collection period and average payment period

Creditors to Raw Matenals Inventory Ratio

Gross profit to Total Capital Employed

Percentage of profit after tax {o Net worth

Eaming power

Percentage of gross margin to Sales

Percentage of Net margin to Sales

279

285

307

312

316 - 398

317

321

323

327

329

336

340

341

341

347
351
354
357
359
363
366
369
372
375

378




CONTENTS

Page No.

Percentage of Total Cost of Sales to Sales
Percentage of Raw Materials consumed to Cost of Production
Turnover of Total Capital Employed
Turmover of Fixed Assets
Ratio of Current Assets fo Total Assets
Debt Equity Ratio
Section 5 Working Capital Management

Size of Net Working Capital
Workmg Capital Trends
Net Working Capital Trends
Current Assets Trends
Current Liabilities Trends
Total Sales Trends
Percentage of Gross Working Capital to Total Capital Empioyed
Net Working Capital Turnover Ratio
Percentage of Net profit to Gross Working Capital
Percentage of Inventory to Net Working Capital
Percentage of Receivables to Net Working Capital
Percentage of Cash to Working Capital
References

CHAPTER VI  SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS
infroduction
Background of the Study
Rationale of Study

Statement of the Problem

Objectives of the Study

381

384

387

389

392

395

399 -435

389

404

405

408

411

411

416

419

423

426

429

432

436

439 - 472

439

439

441

443

444

=y




CONTENTS Page No.
Limitiations of the Study 444
Sample of the Study 446
Sources of Data and Their Collection 448
Metheds of Analysis and Statistical Techniques used in the Present Stu 449
Major Findings 451
Conclusion 466
Suggestions 469

BIBLOGRAPHY 473-487

APPENDIX

APPENDIX 1 ‘ 488-492

APPENDIX 1l 493-495

APPENDIX I 496-498

APPENDIX 1V i 498-500

APPENDIX V 501-509

APPENDIX VI 510-513

APPENDIX VII - Questionnaire 514-521

X



