TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	Page No.
Declaration	ti
Certificate	111
Acknowledgements	IV
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION	1-16
Background of the Study	1
Structure of Industry	3
Rationale of the Study	7
Statement of the Problem	8
Objectives of the Study	9
Limitations of the Study	10
Chapter Scheme of the Study	11
References	13
CHAPTER II REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE AND RESEARCHES	17- 58
Critique of Prior Studies	52
References	55
CHAPTER III CONCEPTUAL AND CONTEXTUAL ANALYSIS OF THE THEORY OF WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT	59-114
Introduction	59
Concepts of Working Capital	60
Importance of Working Capital	62
Rationale of Working Capital Management	64
Structure of Working Capital Inventory Receivables Cash and Short-Term Investments or Marketable Securities	65 65 66 68
Financing of Working Capital	68

CONTENTS	Page No.
Determinants of Working Capital Needs	73
Control of Working Capital	78
Inventory Control	83
Receivables Control	98
Cash Control	103
Definitions	107
Reference	111
CHAPTER IV METHODOLOGY OF THE PRESENT STUDY	115-131
Introduction	115
Constitution of the Sample	115
The Time Frame of Study	117
Sources of Data and Data Collection	121
Sample of the Study	122
Methods of Analysis and Statistical Techniques used in the Present Stu Ratio Analysis of Working Capital Specific Ratios Followed in the Study - Inventory - Receivables - Cash - Working Capital Finance - Working Capital Management - Techniques of Analysis	122 123 124 124 125 125 126 126 126
References	129
CHAPTER V ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF THE DATA	132-438
Section 1 Inventory Management Adequacy of Inventory	132-199 134
Total Inventories to Total Current Assets	139
Inventory Turnover Ratio (Based on Cost of Goods Sold)	143
Inventory Turnover Ratio (Based on Sales)	149
	1

CONTENTS	Page No.
Structure of Inventory	153
Raw Materials	156
Semi Finished Goods	168
Finished Goods	180
Stores and Spares	191
Section 2 Receivable Management	200-245
Size of Receivables	206
Total Receivables to Total Current Assets	210
Composition of Receivables	214
Size of Total Debtors and its Percentage to Total Receivables	214
Composition of Total Debtors	218
Size of Debtors Exceeding Six Months and its Percentage to Total Debt	218
Size of Debtors Less Than Six Months and its Percentage to Total Debt	221
Size of Loans And Advances and its Percentage to Total Receivables	224
Other Receivables and its Percentage to Total Receivables	227
Accounts Receivable to Total Sales Ratio	230
Debtors Turnover Ratio	233
Average Debt Collection Period	236
Bad Debts to Total Sales	240
Bad Debts to Total Debtors	242
Section 3 Management of Cash	246-315
Size of Cash Balance	248
Ratio of Cash to Current Assets	253
Current Ratio	259
Quick Ratio	264
Ratio of Cash to Current Liabilities	267
Ratio of Cash to Sales	271
Ratio of Cash in Terms of days' Operational Requirement for Cash	274

CONTENTS	Page No.
Cash Flow Analysis	279
Cash Flow Analysis of Individual Units	285
Net Cash Flow to Current Liabilities	307
Coverage of Current Liabilities Ratio	312
Section 4 Working Finance	316 - 398
Size of Working Finance	317
Growth of Working Finance	321
Working Finance in Terms of Months' Cost of Production	323
Working Finance in Terms of Months' Sales	327
Funds Flow Statement	329
Working Capital Gap Other Than Short-Term Bank Borrowings	336
Reasonable Level of Total Current Assets as per Tandon Committee Norms	340
Computation of Maximum Permissible Bank Finance as per Tandon Committee Norms Based on Actual Current Assets	341
Maximum Permissible Bank Finance Based on Reasonable Level of Current Assets as per Tandon Committee norms	341
Sources of Working Finance Percentage of short Term Bank Borrowings to Working Finance Percentage of funds from opeRation to Working Finance Percentage of long-Term funds to Working Finance	347 351 354
Ratio of Current Liabilities to Total Assets	357
Average Debt Collection period and average payment period	359
Creditors to Raw Materials Inventory Ratio	363
Gross profit to Total Capital Employed	366
Percentage of profit after tax to Net worth	369
Earning power	372
Percentage of gross margin to Sales	375
Percentage of Net margin to Sales	378

CONTENTS	Page No.
Percentage of Total Cost of Sales to Sales	381
Percentage of Raw Materials consumed to Cost of Production	384
Turnover of Total Capital Employed	387
Turnover of Fixed Assets	389
Ratio of Current Assets to Total Assets	392
Debt Equity Ratio	395
Section 5 Working Capital Management	399 - 435
Size of Net Working Capital	399
Working Capital Trends	404
Net Working Capital Trends	405
Current Assets Trends	408
Current Liabilities Trends	411
Total Sales Trends	411
Percentage of Gross Working Capital to Total Capital Employed	416
Net Working Capital Turnover Ratio	419
Percentage of Net profit to Gross Working Capital	423
Percentage of Inventory to Net Working Capital	426
Percentage of Receivables to Net Working Capital	429
Percentage of Cash to Working Capital	432
References	436
CHAPTER VI SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS	439 - 472
Introduction	439
Background of the Study	439
Rationale of Study	441
Statement of the Problem	443
Objectives of the Study	444

CONTENTS	Page No.
Limitiations of the Study	444
Sample of the Study	446
Sources of Data and Their Collection	448
Methods of Analysis and Statistical Techniques used in the Present Stu	449
Major Findings	451
Conclusion	466
Suggestions	469
BIBLOGRAPHY	473-487
APPENDIX	
APPENDIX I	488-492
APPENDIX II	493-495
APPENDIX III	496-498
APPENDIX IV	499-500
APPENDIX V	501-509
APPENDIX VI	510-513
APPENDIX VII - Questionnaire	514-521